* In 2021/3 the Group recorded the direct costs and also unrecovered operating costs arising from the COVID-19 pandemic as exceptional items, together
with any related income from governments. Such costs include payments to employees not engaged in productive activities due to the COVID-19 pandemic,
costs of maintaining idle facilities, and direct costs such as the deep cleaning of facilities to promote a safe operating environment.

Exceptional Items

FY2022 Quarter 3 Results Presentation

(JPY bn)
2021/3 2022/3

Q3 Cumulative Q3 Cumulative

COVID-19 related items * (14.0) -

Government support 2.3 -

Suspension and other costs (16.3) -

Restructuring costs (4.0) (0.1)

Gain on disposal of business - 4.4

Settlement of litigation matters 3.4 -

Gain on disposal of subsidiaries and
joint ventures

0.7 -

COVID-19 related items
government support

- 0.4

Others 0.1 (0.3)

Exceptional items – net (13.8) 4.4

Foreign Currency Exchange Rates and Sensitivity
Average rates used

Closing rates used

31

Sensitivity
Increase (decrease) if the
value of the yen appreciates
by 1% - all other things
being equal

3 February 2022 FY2022 Quarter 3 Results Presentation

2020/3 2021/3 2022/3

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

GBP 141 137 138 138 133 135 136 139 153 152 153

EUR 124 121 121 121 118 121 123 124 132 131 131

USD 109 109 109 109 107 106 106 106 109 109 112

BRR 28.0 27.6 27.2 26.4 19.9 19.8 19.7 19.7 20.6 20.8 20.7

ARS 4.70 Closing rates are applied – hyperinflation

2020/3 2021/3 2022/3

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

GBP 137 133 144 133 132 135 141 152 153 150 156

EUR 123 118 122 119 121 124 127 130 132 129 131

USD 108 108 109 108 107 105 103 111 111 112 116

BRR 28.3 26.0 27.1 20.8 19.9 18.7 19.8 19.1 22.3 20.6 20.4

ARS 2.53 1.88 1.82 1.68 1.53 1.38 1.22 1.20 1.16 1.13 1.12

2021/3

Equity JPY (3.1) billion

Loss for the period
Improve by JPY 0.1

billion

Depreciation & Amortization, Capital Expenditures,
R&D Expenditures

323 February 2022 FY2022 Quarter 3 Results Presentation

(JPY bn)

2021/3 2022/3 2022/3

Q3 Cumulative Q3 Cumulative Full-year Forecast

Depreciation &
Amortization

26.3 27.7 35.0

Capital expenditures 25.6 15.3 29.0

Ordinary 9.7 13.4

Strategic projects and other 15.9 1.9

R&D expenditures 6.6 6.1 9.0

Architectural 1.8 1.8

Automotive 1.8 1.8

Technical Glass 0.7 0.7

Other 2.3 1.8